Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	2 - 2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	Т		
10360	01660 —————		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	oo record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
MICROSOFT CORPORATION	Name: SINGLE TOUCH INTERACTIVE, INC.		
MICROSOFT CORPORATION	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	0		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2235 ENCINITAS BLVD., SUITE 210		
Execution Date(s) MARCH 16, 2010	.]		
Assignment Merger	011		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ENCINITAS		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 92024		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,752,186 6,839,556		
10/989,817 10/453,452	5,867,780 7,181,200 U		
10/104,197	6,411,803 JUL - 8 2010		
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9		
Name: DAVID G. DUCKWORTH			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$360.00		
Internal Address: RUSSO & DUCKWORTH, LLP	Authority and the least of the		
00. 10.11	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Street Address: 9090 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE, SECOND FLOOR	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: IRVINE	8. Payment Information		
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 92618			
Phone Number: (949) 724-1255	1		
Fax Number: (949) 724-1139	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: <u>DDUCKWORTH@RUSSOANDDUCKWORTH,COM</u>	Authorized User Name 368.89 0		
9. Signature: The same of the	har on the		
Signature	JULY 8, 2010 Date		
DAVID G. DUCKWORTH	Total number of pages including cover 5		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Microsoft Corporation., having an office at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Single Touch Interactive, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a primary place of business at 2235 Encinitas Blvd Suite 210, Encinitas, CA 92024 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to (a) all patents and patent applications listed below; (b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and extensions (collectively "related cases") of such patents and patent applications; and (c) foreign counterparts to any or all of the foregoing, including without limitation utility models design patents, certificates of invention and equivalent rights worldwide; (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent No.	Serial No.	Country	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
5,752,186	08/475,800	US	06/07/1995	05/12/1998	ACCESS FREE WIRELESS TELEPHONY FULFILLMENT SERVICE SYSTEM
5,867,780	08/993,224	US	12/18/1997	02/02/1999	ACCESS FREE WIRELESS TELEPHONY FULFILLMENT SERVICE SYSTEM
6,397,057	08/998,183	US	12/24/1997	05/28/2002	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING ADVERTISING INFORMATION TO A SUBSCRIBER THROUGH A WIRELESS DEVICE
6,411,803	09/420,034	US	10/18/1999	06/25/2002	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING SERVICE INFORMATION TO A SUBSCRIBER THROUGH A WIRELESS DEVICE
6,839,556	10/104,867	US	03/22/2002	01/04/2005	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING INFORMATION TO A SUBSCRIBER THROUGH A WIRELESS DEVICE
7,181,200	10/984,166	US	11/09/2004	02/20/2007	METHOD OF PROVIDING INFORMATION TO A TELEPHONY SUBSCRIBER

Microsoft Confidential Page 9

> PATENT REEL: 024662 FRAME: 0263

10/989,817	US	11/16/2004		METHOD OF PROVIDING INFORMATION TO A TELEPHONY SUBSCRIBER
10/453,452	US	06/03/2003		METHOD OF PROVIDING INFORMATION TO A TELEPHONY SUBSCRIBER
10/104,197	US	03/22/2002	Abandoned	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING INFORMATION TO A SUBSCRIBER THROUGH A WIRELESS DEVICE

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Ledmand, wh

ASSIGNOR

By:

Name: Littlan

Title: hist

artley Eppenance

(Signature MUST be notarized)

Microsoft Confidential Page 10 CLISSION COMPANY OF WASHING

Marcia Lynn O'Brin 3/16/2010

PATENT REEL: 024662 FRAME: 0264

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL"

I hereby certify that the RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY and \$360.00 Fee, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 as Express Mailing Label No. EM533379165US on July 8, 2010.

7/8/2010

RECORDED: 07/08/2010

Date

Klipha Nani

REEL: 024662 FRAME: 0265